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Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

188
356
67
7,116
353
264
1,265
616
2,449
115

1.5%
2.8%
0.5%
55.6%
2.8%
2.1%
9.9%
4.8%
19.1%
0.9%

12,789 100.0%

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

4,522
2,406
1,162
42
437
176
617
533
276
523
219
95
637
1,144

35.4%
18.8%
9.1%
0.3%
3.4%
1.4%
4.8%
4.2%
2.2%
4.1%
1.7%
0.7%
5.0%
8.9%

12,789 100.0%

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +

1,344
6,351
2,372
972
583
625
357
185

10.5%
49.7%
18.5%
7.6%
4.6%
4.9%
2.8%
1.4%

12,789 100.0%

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

5,883
6,788
118

46.0%
53.1%
0.9%

12,789 100.0%

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percen
African American
Asian
Filipino
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

551
3,931
753
2,978
79
149
3,918
430

4.3%
30.7%
5.9%
23.3%
0.6%
1.2%
30.6%
3.4%

12,789 100.0%

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
5
6

233
2,368
1,875
8,011
302

1.8%
18.5%
14.7%
62.6%
2.4%

12,789 100.0%

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

11,611
1,178

90.8%
9.2%

12,789 100.0%

Full/Part-time* Count Percen
Full-time
Part-time

3,943
8,846

30.8%
69.2%

12,789 100.0%

Median Age

23.0

Modal Age

20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

2,067
1,069
1,851
1,751
1,205
108
3,001
1
1,736

16.2%
8.4%
14.5%
13.7%
9.4%
0.8%
23.5%
0.0%
13.6%

12,789 100.0%Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age

26.4
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

736
4,763
994
2,353
1,780
1,267
702
194

5.8%
37.2%
7.8%
18.4%
13.9%
9.9%
5.5%
1.5%

12,789 100.0%

Average Units Attempted

8.87

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

2,050
599
4,228
923
1,926
1,403
1,030
509
121

16.0%
4.7%
33.1%
7.2%
15.1%
11.0%
8.1%
4.0%
0.9%

12,789 100.0%

Average Credits Earned

7.36

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Mountain View
Palo Alto
Santa Clara
Redwood City
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
San Luis Obispo
San Francisco
Fremont
East Palo Alto
San Mateo
Menlo Park
Cupertino
Milpitas
Union City
Saratoga
San Carlos
Hayward
Campbell
Los Gatos
Santa Cruz
Oakland
Newark
Morgan Hill
Gilroy
All Other Cities

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100

2,825
1,096
1,057
745
513
409
375
327
306
263
244
210
200
196
197
100
94
86
86
77
72
72
65
59
45
27
3,043

22.1%
8.6%
8.3%
5.8%
4.0%
3.2%
2.9%
2.6%
2.4%
2.1%
1.9%
1.6%
1.6%
1.5%
1.5%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.2%
23.8%

12,789 100.0%

Total

Total Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a 
student is enrolled at census.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Buidling Code equals FM (CT, FU, and NC, Levels) and FO where level is NC (NonCredit)

Source: IR&P ODS


