## Foothill-De Anza Community College District **Foothill College Spring 2017 - End of Term Credit Headcount**

07/26/17

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	5,883	46.0%
Female	6,788	53.1%
Unrecorded	118	0.9%
Total	12,789	100.0%
Ethnicity	Count	Percen
African American	551	4.3%
Asian	3,931	30.7%
Filipino	753	5.9%
Latino/a	2,978	23.3%
Native American	79	0.6%
Pacific Islander	149	1.2%
White	3,918	30.6%
Unrecorded	430	3.4%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	188	1.5%
Special Admit (K-12)	356	2.8%
Adult School	67	0.5%
HS Diploma	7,116	55.6%
Passed GED	353	2.8%
CA Certificate	264	2.1%
Foreign Secondary	1,265	9.9%
AA/AS	616	4.8%
BA/BS or higher	2,449	19.1%
Unrecorded	115	0.9%
Total	12,789	100.0%

<b>Enrollment Status</b>	Count	Percent
First-time Student	233	1.8%
First-time Transfer	2,368	18.5%
Returning	1,875	14.7%
Continuing	8,011	62.6%
Special Admit (K-12)	302	2.4%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Trist-time Student	233	1.0/0
First-time Transfer	2,368	18.5%
Returning	1,875	14.7%
Continuing	8,011	62.6%
Special Admit (K-12)	302	2.4%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Day Eve Status	Count	Percent
Day	11,611	90.8%
Evening	1,178	9.2%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Full/Part-time*	Count	Percen
Full-time	3,943	30.8%
Part-time	8,846	69.2%
Total	12,789	100.0%

District of Residence <sup>^</sup>	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	2,067	16.2%
De Anza Service Area	1,069	8.4%
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	1,851	14.5%
West Valley-Mission CCD	1,751	13.7%
San Mateo CCD	1,205	9.4%
Gavilan Joint CCD	108	0.8%
Other California CCD	3,001	23.5%
Out of State	1	0.0%
Foreign - F1 and Other	1,736	13.6%
Total	12,789	100.0%

<b>Educational Goal</b>	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	4,522	35.4%
Transfer without AA/AS	2,406	18.8%
AA/AS	1,162	9.1%
Vocational Degree	42	0.3%
Vocational Certificate	437	3.4%
Formulate plans, goals	176	1.4%
New career	617	4.8%
Advance in job	533	4.2%
Maintain certificate/licens	276	2.2%
Educational development	523	4.1%
Improve basic skills	219	1.7%
Credit for HS or GED	95	0.7%
Undecided	637	5.0%
Unrecorded	1,144	8.9%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Age Group	Count	Percent
19 or less	1,344	10.5%
20 - 24	6,351	49.7%
25 - 29	2,372	18.5%
30 - 34	972	7.6%
35 - 39	583	4.6%
40 - 49	625	4.9%
50 - 59	357	2.8%
60 +	185	1.4%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Mean Age	Median Age	Modal Age
26.4	23.0	20.0

<sup>\*</sup> Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

<sup>^</sup> District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

## Foothill-De Anza Community College District Foothill College Spring 2017 - End of Term Credit Headcount

07/26/17

City	Count	Percent	<b>Attempted Units</b>
San Jose	2,825	22.1%	0.00 - 02.9
Sunnyvale	1,096	8.6%	03.0 - 05.9
Mountain View	1,057	8.3%	06.0 - 08.9
Palo Alto	745	5.8%	09.0 - 11.9
Santa Clara	513	4.0%	12.0 - 14.9
Redwood City	409	3.2%	15.0 - 17.9
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	375	2.9%	18.0 - 20.9
San Luis Obispo	327	2.6%	21.0 +
San Francisco	306	2.4%	Total
Fremont	263	2.1%	
East Palo Alto	244	1.9%	Av
San Mateo	210	1.6%	
Menlo Park	200	1.6%	Note: Attempted Unit
Cupertino	196	1.5%	student is enrolled at
Milpitas	197	1.5%	stadent is emoned at
Union City	100	0.8%	
Saratoga	94	0.7%	
San Carlos	86	0.7%	<b>Earned Units</b>
Hayward	86	0.7%	0.00
Campbell	77	0.6%	0.25 - 02.9
Los Gatos	72	0.6%	03.0 - 05.9
Santa Cruz	72	0.6%	06.0 - 08.9
Oakland	65	0.5%	09.0 - 11.9
Newark	59	0.5%	12.0 - 14.9
Morgan Hill	45	0.4%	15.0 - 17.9
Gilroy	27	0.2%	18.0 - 20.9
All Other Cities	3,043	23.8%	21+
			TT-4-1

12,789

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.00 - 02.9	736	5.8%
03.0 - 05.9	4,763	37.2%
06.0 - 08.9	994	7.8%
09.0 - 11.9	2,353	18.4%
12.0 - 14.9	1,780	13.9%
15.0 - 17.9	1,267	9.9%
18.0 - 20.9	702	5.5%
21.0 +	194	1.5%
Total	12,789	100.0%

## Average Units Attempted

8.87

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student is enrolled at census.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0.00	2,050	16.0%
0.25 - 02.9	599	4.7%
03.0 - 05.9	4,228	33.1%
06.0 - 08.9	923	7.2%
09.0 - 11.9	1,926	15.1%
12.0 - 14.9	1,403	11.0%
15.0 - 17.9	1,030	8.1%
18.0 - 20.9	509	4.0%
21+	121	0.9%
Total	12,789	100.0%

Average Credits Earned

7.36

Note: Some credit students may also be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Buidling Code equals FM (CT, FU, and NC, Levels) and FO where level is NC (NonCredit)

100.0%

Source: IR&P ODS

Total